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CHAPTER 350. 

AN ACT authorizing and directing the repair of the steps and 
windows of the capitol, the repair or placing of a new roof on 
the same, to change the outside doors to Swing out, to complete 
the sodding and grading of the park and to construct anew or 
repair certain parts of the drives therein and -making an ap-
propriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. The superintendent of 
public property is hereby authorized and directed by and with 
the consent of the governor, to repair and put in good condition 
the steps and windows of the capitol building, to repair the roof 
of the same or if deemed more expedient, to put on a new roof, 
to change the outside doors to swing out, to complete the grading 
and sodding of the capitol park and to repair or construct anew 
such parts of the drives therein as shall be deemed advisable. 

Appropriation clause. SECTION 2. There is hereby appropri-
ated out of any money in the general fund, not otherwise appro-
priated, a sufficient amount of money to carry out the purposes 
of this act, not exceeding the sum of eight thousand dollars. 

SEcTioN 3. This act shll take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1901. 


